
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-0244 Name: Wetland Bank Lake County Forest Preserve District
Agreement Amendment

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:2/23/2012 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/13/2012

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of Amendment No. 1 to an existing Intergovernmental
Agreement with the Lake County Forest Preserve District to extend the termination date of that
agreement by two years, to April 28, 2014, with all other terms and conditions of the original
agreement remaining intact.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0244   Wetland Banking Agreement Amendment .pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board3/13/2012 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

2/29/2012 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

2/29/2012 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

